

## International Aerobatic Club

A Division of the Experimental Aircraft Association

P.O. Box 3086 Oshkosh, WI 54903-3086

## THIS IS A SAMPLE PRESS RELEASE THAT IAC CHAPTERS CAN SEND TO LOCAL MEDIA OUTLETS TO ADVERTISE THEIR AEROBATIC CONTEST. THIS PRESS RELEASE IS BASED ON THE IAC CONTEST PRESS RELEASE TEMPLATE.

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Steve Kurtzahn International Aerobatic Club (IAC) Chapter 99 920-426-6574 Execdir@iac.org

## AEROBATIC PILOTS TEST THEIR SKILLS AT THE FLYING DUTCHMAN AEROBATIC CONTEST

Oshkosh, Wisconsin, January 7, 2022 – Chapter 99 of the International Aerobatic Club (IAC) will be conducting its Flying Dutchman Contest at Whitman Field on June 1- 3, 2022, starting at 9:00 AM each day. The airport is located at 525 W 20th Ave Oshkosh, WI 54902.

IAC pilots compete at different aerobatic skill levels. Some of the best aerobatic pilots in the nation will be flying their airplanes in loops, rolls, dives, stalls and turns. Each flight is thoroughly planned to ensure the highest levels of safety while testing the abilities of both pilot and airplane.

The public can attend the contest as observers at no cost.

This contest is sanctioned by the International Aerobatic Club (IAC), a division of the Experimental Aircraft Association, and also a division of the National Aeronautic Association. It is responsible for the administration, management, and promotion of the sport of aerobatics in the United States under the applicable regulations of the Federation Aeronautique Internationale in Lausanne, Switzerland. FAI is the world governing body for all sport aviation competitions and record attempts. IAC represents the United States at meetings of the FAI Aerobatics Commission (CIVA) which establishes rules worldwide for aerobatic competitions.

###